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Tax Seminars for Foreign Scientists 
 

Learn about tax withholding and what it means to your paycheck!  
Learn about tax treaties and limitations 

 
Foreign scientists are encouraged to attend at least one of these seminars in order to 

understand their state and federal tax obligations. Failure to file tax returns as 
required by law may result in severe financial penalties. 

Seating is limited. To reserve your space, call the Division of International Services 
(DIS) at (301) 496-6166, or email the DIS. 

 

Tax Seminar Schedule 2012 
 

Month Day Day of 
Week 

Time Location 

September 25 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 

October 17 Wednesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 

November 20 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 10 

December 11 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 10 

 
Tax Seminar Schedule 2013 

 
January  15 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 10 

February 19 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 10 

March 26 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 10 

April 16 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 

May 14 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 

June 18 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 

July 16 Tuesday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Bldg 31/6C Room 6 
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